SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Regulation (EU) No 649/2012

- **154.**—(1) Article 10 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) in point (a), for "Annex I" substitute "Part 1, 2 or 3 of the UK PIC list";
 - (b) in point (c), for "Annex I" substitute "the UK PIC list";
 - (c) in the second subparagraph, for "designated national authority of the exporter's Member State" substitute "exporter's Designated National Authority";
 - (d) in the third subparagraph, in both places it occurs, for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".
- (3) In paragraph 2, for the words from "Commission" to "Member State," substitute "Designated National Authority".
 - (4) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) omit the first sentence;
 - (b) for "Agency shall summarise that information at Union level and" substitute "Designated National Authority";
 - (c) for "by means of the Database" substitute "via its website".